SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

February 28,2007 Hearing Room B
8:30 A.M. Tapes 26 — 27
(Corrected 6/5/07)
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair

Sen. Margaret Carter

Sen. Peter Courtney

Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2157 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2158 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2159 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2160 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2161 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2162 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
26A 004 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:30
a.m.
HB 2157 —- PUBLIC HEARING
007 Chair Monnes Anderson
008 Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
018 Paula Brown, Department of Veterans Affairs (EXHIBIT
A)
042 Chair Monnes Anderson
043 Brown
048 Chair Monnes Anderson
052 Brown
053 Sen. Carter
056 Brown
060 Sen. Carter
060 Brown
064 Sen. Carter
26A 065 Sen. Gordly
075 Brown
080 Sen. Gordly
080 Chair Monnes Anderson

082 Sen. Carter



HB 2157 - WORK SESSION

089
094
105
120
125
135
142
146
149
150
155
158
161

HB 2158 — PUBLIC HEARING

168
171

173

HB 2158 — WORK SESSION

177
188
194

201
204

26A

HB 2159 — PUBLIC HEARING

213
215

217

HB 2159 — WORK SESSION

225
227
229
251

256
258

258

Brown

Sen. Carter

Brown

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Gordly

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Kruse

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Carter

Chair Monnes Anderson
Matt MacDonald, United Veterans of Oregon

Chair Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2157 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator

Paula Brown, Department of Veterans Affairs (EXHIBIT
B)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Brown

Chair Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2158 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Brown (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 2159 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote



HB 2160 — PUBLIC HEARING
265
267
271
304
316
HB 2160 - WORK SESSION
319
320

322

HB 2161 — PUBLIC HEARING
330
331
337
366

HB 2161 - WORK SESSION
368
370

26A 372

HB 2162 — PUBLI HEARING
380
382
388
390

423
27A 004
015
016
016
017

083
084
097

Aye.
Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. CARTER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Brown (EXHIBIT D)

Sen. Carter

Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves SB 2160 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Brown (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HB 2161 to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Monnes Anderson declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator

Chair Monnes Anderson

Paula Brown, Department of Veterans Affairs (EXHIBIT
F)

Sen. Kruse

Brown

Chair Monnes Anderson

Brown

Kruse

Staryl Austin, Oregon Department of Veterans Affairs
Advisory Committee (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Brown

Chair Monnes Anderson



27A

100
106
109
115
115
120
146
151
158
159
160
167
170
171
172
176
179
189
203
205
213
215
216
218
223
223
226
233
237
237
239
240
252
260
272
274
274
275
275
279
280
285
288
315
318
321
321
323
329

Brown

Chair Monnes Anderson
Austin

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Gordly

Austin

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Courtney

Austin

Sen. Courtney

Austin

Sen. Courtney

Austin

Sen. Courtney

Austin

Sen. Courtney

Brown

Sen. Courtney

Austin

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Carter

Brown

Sen. Carter

Brown

Sen. Carter

Brown

Sen. Carter

Brown

Chair Monnes Anderson
Brown

Austin

Sen. Carter

Brown

Sen. Carter

Austin

Sen. Carter

Austin

Sen. Carter

Austin

Sen. Carter

Austin

Sen. Carter

Austin

Sen. Carter

Austin

Sen. Carter

Austin

Chair Monnes Anderson
MacDonald



339 Sen. Courtney

340 MacDonald
343 Sen. Courtney
346 MacDonald
347 Sen. Courtney
27A 353 MacDonald
356 Sen. Courtney
357 MacDonald
362 Sen. Courtney
363 MacDonald
364 Sen. Courtney
376 MacDonald
383 Sen. Gordly
399 MacDonald
26B 003 Sen. Gordly
005 MacDonald
007 Brown
019 Sen. Gordly
030 Brown
048 Chair Monnes Anderson
050 Brown
051 Chair Monnes Anderson
073 Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:33 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2157, written testimony, Paula Brown, 1 p
HB 2158, written testimony, Paula Brown, 1 p
HB 2159, written testimony, Paula Brown, 1 p
HB 2160, written testimony, Paula Brown, 1 p
HB 2161, written testimony, Paula Brown, 1 p
HB 2162, written testimony, Paula Brown, 1 p
HB 2162, written testimony, Staryl Austin, 3 pp
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